Specifications are subject to change without notice  (20.03.2020) 1
Product Description
µ-processor controlled
am  pli fier for one set of
photo electric through-beam
sensors, type MOF.., MMF..
and MNF (see separate
datasheets for MMFTR15

Amplifier
Type S142A..
Ordering Key
Type
Special function
Output type
 (R-Relay, N-NPN, P-PNP, T-Test)
Power supply
Specifications
Rated operational voltage (UB)
 Pins 2 & 10 230 195 to 265 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
   115 98 to 132 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
   024 20.4 to 27.6 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
   924 20.4 to 27.6 VAC/DC Class 2
Rated operational power
 AC supply  3.3 VA
 AC/DC supply  1.6 VA / 1.4 W
Delay on operate (tV)  < 300 mS
Outputs
 Relay Rating (AgCdO)  µ (micro gap)
  Resistive loads AC1 8 A / 250 VAC (2500 VA)
   DC1 0.2 A / 250 VDC (50 W)
   or 2 A 25 VDC (50 W)
  Electrical life (typical) AC1 > 100.000 operations
 Transistor output data
  Output current (Ie) < 100 mA @ 10-40 VDC
    (max. load capacity 100 nF)
  Voltage drop (Ud) < 2,5 VDC @ 100 mA
 Output function  Make or break on DIP-switch
  Relay  SPDT
  Transistor  NPN / PNP, 100 mA,
    10-40 VDC
  Alarm  NPN / PNP, 100 mA,
    10-40 VDC
    Delay on alarm 10 sec
Test input (Mute)  NPN PNP
 Emitter enabled  > 5.0 VDC < VCC - 3 VDC
 Emitter disabled  < 3.0 VDC > VCC - 5 VDC
 Imax @ 40 VDC  1 mA
Protection output
 transistor  Reverse polarity, short circuit
    and transients
Supply to sensors
 Emitter  Pins 5 & 7
  Supply voltage (open loop) 15 V square wave
  Current  < 450 mA, short circuit
    protected
  Output resistance  10 Ω
 Receiver  Pins 6 & 8
  Supply voltage (open loop) 5 VDC
  Short-circuit current  10 mA
  Input resistance  470 Ω
S142 A RNN 924
Type Selection
Function Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter Supply: 24 VAC/DC Supply: 24 VAC Supply: 115 VAC Supply: 230 VAC
NPN output & Test input S142 A RNT 924 S142 A RNT 024 S142 A RNT 115 S142 A RNT 230
NPN output & Alarm output S142 A RNN 9241) S142 A RNN 0241) S142 A RNN 1151) S142 A RNN 2301)
PNP out., PNP alarm & Test S142 A PPT 924   S142 A PPT 115  S142 A PPT 230
1) Amplifier replacement for S1421156xxx
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (20.03.2020)
S142A..
Specifications
Diagnostics
If a fault occurs on either the
emitter or receiver the Alarm
LED and output will turn ON.
Receiver fault
During normal operation the